ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED

CIN: L74140MH2007PLC173660

Regd. Off: Plot No. A 356, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (W) - 400604 Thane 400604

Tel no.: 022-25833206; Email id: cs@onelifecapital.in; Web: www.onelifecapital.in

18th November, 2021

To

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Department of Corporate Services Exchange Plaza

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort,

Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra, Mumbai- 400 051

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 533632 Symbol: ONELIFECAP

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI Takeover Code")

Please find attached disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to intimation received from Mr. Pandoo Naig for sale of 3000001 equity shares from the open market.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For Onelife Capital Advisors Limited

Sd/-

Aditi Mahamunkar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

		ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS		
Name(s) of the acquired to		LIMITED Pandoo Naig		
Whether the acquirer boloman is a		Promoter Group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be ho	fore the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, lding of :			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	3055000 0	22.87 0	22.87 0
c) d) e)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	0	0	0
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)		0	0
Mich Adriano (m. s.) de fraction management (m. s.).	Details of acquisition/sale	3055000	22.87	22.87
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	3000001 0	22.46 0	22.46
0)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	. 0	0	0
d)	holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by th	0	0	0
e)	acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3000001	22.46	22.46

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	54999 0 0 0	0.41 0 0 0	0.41 0 0 0		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	54999	0.41	0.41		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		16.11.2021- 1030383 equity shares 17.11.2021- 764895 equity shares 18.11.2021- 1204723 equity shares			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		13360000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale		13360000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		13360000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Pandoo Naig

Signature of the seller

Place: Mumbai Date: 18.11.2021
